## 504627983 11/06/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4674701

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PALO ALTO RESEARCH CENTER INCORPORATED	11/06/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONDUENT BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC		
Street Address:	100 CAMPUS DR. SUITE 200		
City:	FLORHAM PARK		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code: 07932			

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15249305	
Application Number:	15249279	
Application Number:	15249309	
Application Number:	15249299	
Application Number:	15249315	
Application Number:	15249301	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)584-5367

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2145845367

**Email:** tom.hilbun@conduent.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS HILBUN

Address Line 1: 100 CAMPUS DR. SUITE 200

Address Line 4: FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CITYSIGHT PATENTS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS HILBUN	
SIGNATURE:	/thomas hilbun/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT REEL: 044036 FRAME: 0637

504627983

# Total Attachments: 3 source=Patent Assignment Nov 6#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Nov 6#page2.tif source=Patent Assignment Nov 6#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 044036 FRAME: 0638

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Palo Alto Research Center Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") agreed to assign or cause to be assigned to Conduent Business Services, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee") all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent rights listed on Attachment 1 hereto (the "Assigned Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of December 31, 2016 (the "Effective Date"):

- 1. Assignor hereby grants, conveys and assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to Assigned Patents.
- 2. Assignor further grants, conveys and assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to any and all proceeds, causes of action and rights of recovery for past and future infringement or misappropriation of any of the Assigned Patents.
- 3. Assignor further grants, conveys and assigns to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to any and all rights of Assignor to obtain reissues, re-examinations, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, extensions or other legal protections arising solely from the Assigned Patents that are or may be secured in any relevant jurisdiction anywhere in the world, including but not limited to the United States, its territories and possessions, as of the Effective Date or hereinafter in effect
- 4. The Assigned Patents are conveyed subject to any and all licenses, permissions, consents or other rights that may have been granted by Assignor or its predecessors-in-interest with respect thereto prior to the Effective Date, or by Assignee to Assignor as of the Effective Date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its authorized representative.

Palo Alto Research Center Incorporated

8v:

Oavid J. Arthur

Title:

Associate General Patent Counsel

Signature:

Date:

Conduent Business Services, LLC

8y:

Thomas E. Hilbun

Title:

Senior Vice President

Signature:

Date:

2 ... 0/01/2

# Acknowledgment of Individual (For Palo Alto Research Center)

COUNTY OF MONTOC 5
STATE OF NEW YORK 5
STATE OF New York—§  On this the
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for THE STATE OF NEW York  Wy Commission Expires 11-26-2018
My Commission Expires:
Acknowledgment of Individual (For Conduent)
COUNTY OF Laulas 5
STATE OF TEXAS
On this the
DEWANA L. PETERSON My Notary ID # 126376063 NOTARY PUBLIC In and for THE STATE OF TEXAS
My Commission Expires:

### ATTACHMENT 1

PATENT	APPLICATION	PUBLICATION	COUNTRY	,
NUMBER	NUMBER	NUMBER	CODE	APPLICATION TITLE
	15/249305		US	System And Method for Facilitating Parking Enforcement Officer
				Dispatching in Real Time With The Aid Of A Digital Computer
	15/249279		ยร	System And Method for Facilitating Parking Enforcement Officer
	***************************************	***************************************		Performance in Real Time With The Aid Of A Digital Computer
	15/249309		US	System And Method For Motivating Parking Enforcement Officer
	***************************************			Performance With The Aid Of A Digital Computer
	15/249299		US	System And Method For Monitoring Parking Enforcement Officer
	***************************************		*****	Performance in Real Time With The Aid Of A Digital Computer
	15/249315		US	System And Method For Coordinating Parking Enforcement Officer
				Patrol In Real Time With The Aid Of A Digital Computer
	15/249301		US	System And Method For Managing Coverage Of Parking Enforcement
	***************************************			For A Neighborhood With The Aid Of A Digital Computer

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 044036 FRAME: 0641